LONDON BOROUGH OF BROMLEY

STATEMENT OF EXECUTIVE DECISION

The Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement, Councillor Kate Lymer has made the following executive decision:

POST COMPLETION REVIEW REPORT – CCTV CONTROL ROOM REFURBISHMENT

Reference Report:

ES19074, 14/11/2019 Public Protection and Enforcement Policy Development & Scrutiny Committee

Decision:

The Portfolio Holder noted and endorsed the findings of the post completion reviews that had been carried out in respect of the CCTV Control Room.

Reasons:

The Portfolio Holder made her decision based on the data and information provided in the post completion review report.

The proposed decision was scrutinised by the Public protection and Enforcement PDS Committee on 14th November 2019 and the Committee supported the proposal.

Councillor Kate Lymer Portfolio Holder for Public Protection and Enforcement

Mark Bowen Director of Corporate Services Bromley Civic Centre Stockwell Close Bromley BR1 3UH

Date of Decision: 15 November 2019 Implementation Date (subject to call-in): 22 November 2019 Decision Reference: PPE 15069